

RELIANCE
POWER

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED
CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax : 91 22 43033166
Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@reliancegroupindia.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated)
for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025**

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on January 30, 2026, approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Reports, have been posted on the Company's website at www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and can also be accessed by scanning this QR code.



For and behalf of the Board of Directors of
Reliance Power Limited

Neeraj Parakh
Executive Director, CEO and CFO
DIN: 07002249

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 30, 2026


GREENPANEL
— MDF KA DOOSRA NAAM —
Greenpanel Industries Limited

Registered & Corporate Office: DLF Downtown, Block 3, 1st Floor, DLF Phase 3, Sector 25A, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana, India, Tel No.: +91-124 4784 600
CIN : L20100HR2017PLC127303
E-mail: investor.relations@greenpanel.com, Website: www.greenpanel.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Greenpanel Industries Limited ("the Company"), at its meeting held on January 30, 2026 approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. These results have been reviewed by M/s. S. S. Kothari Mehta & Company LLP, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results, along with the limited review report of the Statutory Auditors, are available at <https://www.greenpanel.com/financial-results/> and can also be accessed by scanning the quick response code given below:



Scan the QR Code to view the results on the website of the company

Scan the QR Code to view the results on the website of the BSE

Scan the QR Code to view the results on the website of the NSE

By order of the Board of Directors
For Greenpanel Industries Limited

Shiv Prakash Mittal
Wholesale Director cum Executive Chairman
DIN: 00237242
Place: Gurugram, Date: January 30, 2026

In case there are any questions on the above disclosures, please reach out to us at:
investor.relations@greenpanel.com / Tel: +91 -124 478 4600

MDF | HDF | Pre-Laminated MDF | Wooden Flooring | Plywood


ACME
Leading Through Innovation

ACME SOLAR HOLDINGS LIMITED
(formerly known as ACME Solar Holdings Private Limited)
CIN: L40106HR2015PLC02129
Registered Office Address: Plot No. 152, Sector 44, Gurugram, 122002, Haryana, India

Q3 FY26 | Pioneering solar energy generation excellence for 15 years

TOTAL REVENUE
₹617 Crore
▲ 54% YoY

EBITDA
₹564 Crore
▲ 57% YoY

PAT
₹114 Crore
▲ 1.5% YoY

GENERATION
1,567 MU
▲ 49% YoY

- Industry Leading Capacity Utilization Factor
- Portfolio with Round-The-Clock / Peak Renewable Power of 4480 MW
- Pioneering Grid-Scale BESS Adoption

Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Nine Months Period Ended 31 December 2025
(All amounts are in ₹ million unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Period Ended		Year Ended
		31 December 2025	30 September 2025	31 December 2024	31 December 2025	31 December 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operation	6,168.12	6,013.66	4,008.26	18,021.68	10,359.86	15,752.41
2.	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	1,562.90	1,519.30	1,102.73	4,985.24	1,786.71	3,590.20
3.	Net Profit for the period/year (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	1,562.90	1,561.79	1,033.71	4,868.62	1,717.69	3,380.36
4.	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after exceptional items)	1,137.09	1,150.65	1,120.58	3,595.98	1,287.46	2,508.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,137.95	1,122.57	1,122.83	3,596.17	1,289.64	2,510.50
6.	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to:						
	Owners of the Company	1,138.00	1,122.65	1,122.83	3,596.36	1,289.64	2,523.37
	Non-controlling Interest	(0.05)	(0.08)	-	(0.19)	-	(12.87)
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 per equity share)	1,210.59	1,210.18	1,210.18	1,210.59	1,210.18	1,210.18
8.	Other equity						43,895.62
9.	Earnings per share (EPS) (face value of ₹2 each)						
	Basic (amount in ₹)	1.88	1.90	2.09	5.94	2.40	4.55
	Diluted (amount in ₹)	1.87	1.88	2.09	5.89	2.40	4.53

*Not been annualized except for year ended 31 March 2025.

Notes:
A. Standalone Financial Information of the Company as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR 2015)

Sr. No.

Particulars

Quarter Ended

Nine Months Period Ended

Year Ended

31 December 2025

30 September 2025

31 December 2024

31 December 2025

31 December 2024

31 March 2025

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

1.

Total Income from Operation

10,019.62

4,654.73

3,274.13

18,314.20

12,033.93

15,118.36

2.

Profit/(loss) before tax for the period/year

444.66

409.76

76.88

865.31

2,696.38

2,531.81

3.

Profit/(loss) for the period/year

316.81

312.22

14.99

637.16

1,993.84

1,887.71

B. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.acmesolar.in and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

C. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29 January 2026.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
ACME Solar Holdings Limited
Manoj Kumar Upadhyay
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01282332
Place: Gurugram
Date: 29 January 2026



JHAJJAR POWER LIMITED
(An Aprava Energy Company)
Registered Office: Unit No. T-15 B, Salcon Ras Vilas, 3rd Floor, Plot No. D-1, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel.: +91 11 4302 5608
Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099.
Tel.: +91 22 6758 8888; Fax: +91 22 6758 8811 / 8833
Website: www.aprava.com | CIN: U40104DL2008PLC374107



**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR QUARTER AND NINE-MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025**

Jhajjar Power Limited (the "Company") hereby informs that the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on Friday, 30 January 2026, *inter alia*, have considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended 31 December 2025 ("Results") along with the Limited Review Report thereon, issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), the aforesaid Results are now being made available through a Quick Response Code ("QR Code") given below and the same are also published on the websites of the Company (https://www.aprava.com/investor-and-compliance/investor-and-compliance_jpl) and the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scriptcode/952011/debt-corp-announcements/>).



Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the Company

Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of BSE Limited

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Jhajjar Power Limited

Sd/-
Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
Whole-time Director
DIN: 08309161

Date: 30 January 2026
Place: Mumbai, India

United Foodbrands Limited
(Formerly known as Barbeque-Nation Hospitality Limited)
CIN: L55101KA2006PLC073031
Registered Office: "Saket Callipolis", Unit No. 601 & 602, 6th Floor, Doddakannali Village, Varthur Hobli, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560035 | Tel. No.: +9180 69134900;
E-mail: compliance@barbequequestion.com | Website: www.barbequequestion.com



Advertisement regarding approval of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

[Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on January 30, 2026, have, inter-alia, considered and approved the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The full Financial Results, along with Limited Review Report, are available on the Company's website at https://api.barbequequestion.com/sites/default/files/2026-01/Financial%20Results-Q3FY26.pdf?_gl=1*1x0gddq*_gc_l_au*MTY3NTUwODQ2Ny4xNzY0NzY5OTAy and can be accessed by scanning the QR provided below. The Financial Results are also available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.

For United Foodbrands Limited
(Formerly known as Barbeque-Nation Hospitality Limited)
Rahul Agrawal
Chief Executive Officer & Whole time Director
DIN: 07194134
Place: Bengaluru
Date: January 30, 2026

Scan this QR Code for full Financial Results




SIS
Group Enterprises

A Market Leader in
Security, Cash Logistics
& Facility Management

SIS Limited
Registered Office: Annapoorna Bhawan, Telephone Exchange Road, Kurji, Patna-800010
CIN: L75230BR1985PLC002083

I. EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025
(Figures in INR crores, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2025	Nine months ended December 31, 2025	Quarter ended December 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	4,185.22	11,492.23	3,362.50
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	99.21	298.35	114.33
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	-190.81	8.33	114.33
Net profit / (loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	-138.37	35.31	102.11
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	-56.13	200.84	15.36
Equity share capital	70.50	70.50	72.08
Other equity	2,387.79	2,387.79	2,556.81
Earnings per share (of INR ₹/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
1. Basic:	-9.81	2.49	7.08
2. Diluted:	-9.81	2.47	7.03

II. FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE INFORMATION)
(Figures in INR crores, unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2025	Nine months ended December 31, 2025	Quarter ended December 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	1,396.00	4,049.92	1,254.54
Net Profit / (loss) before tax for the period	-222.68	1.64	49.74
Net Profit / (loss) after tax for the period	-174.83	36.01	48.14
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period	-134.03	74.65	48.30
Securities premium	12.70	12.70	144.51
Net worth (total equity)	1,073.19	1,073.19	1,144.45
Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	625.56	625.56	809.97
Capital redemption reserve	4.31	4.31	2.45
Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt equity ratio (times)	0.58	0.58	0.71
Debt service coverage ratio (times) *	4.01	3.36	1.51
Interest service coverage ratio (times)*	4.34	3.46	2.83

* Ratios for quarter / nine months ended have been annualised.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), as amended. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) ("NSE"), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) ("BSE") and the Company (www.sisindia.com).

2. During the quarter ended December 31, 2025, the Company has acquired 51% shareholding in AP Securitas Private Limited for an interim consideration of INR 71.29 crores determined based on the closing date valuation in accordance with the terms of the definitive agreement. Consequently, AP Securitas Private Limited has become a subsidiary of the Company. The Company has accounted for the acquisition on the assumption of 100% acquisition based on the terms of the definitive agreement.

3. During the quarter ended December 31, 2025, the Company through SIS Australia Group Pty Ltd, a step-down subsidiary of Company, has acquired 100% shareholding in State Medical Assistance Holdings Pty Limited for a consideration of INR 12.05 crores (AUD 2.02 million) determined based on the closing date valuation in accordance with the terms of the definitive agreement.

4. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified provisions of the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 which consolidate 29 existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to the new Labour Codes. The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact of these changes on the basis of best information available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. These changes have resulted in an increase in employee benefits of INR 290.02 crores in the statement. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this development, the Group has presented such incremental impact as "Exceptional item" in the consolidated statement of profit & loss for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Group continues to monitor the finalization of Central/State Rules and clarifications from the Government on various other aspects of the New Labour Codes and would give appropriate accounting effect of such developments in the period in which they are notified.

5. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 29, 2026, has declared an interim dividend of INR 7.00 per equity share (Face value of INR 5 per share).

6. The Statement of consolidated financial results ("the Statement") of the Group and its joint venture entities for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and, thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 29, 2026.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SIS Limited
Rituraj Kishore Sinha
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: January 29, 2026



